Supervisors Bevan Dufty, Tom Ammiano

BOARD OF SUPERVISORS

[Resolution commending the Golden Gate Business Association, on the occasion of their 30th anniversary]

Resolution commending the Golden Gate Business Association, on the occasion of their 30th anniversary.

WHEREAS, In 1974 the Golden Gate Business Association (GGBA) began as the nation's first business organization founded by gay and lesbian entrepreneurs; and

WHEREAS, For thirty years, GGBA has served as a dynamic voice for the Bay Area's Lesbian, Gay, Bisexual and Transgender (LGBT) businesses; and,

WHEREAS, The GGBA has built a network of outstanding LGBT businesses with significant value for our City's economy and a strong voice with the Mayor, Board Supervisors, San Francisco Chamber of Commerce, San Francisco Convention and Visitor's Bureau, and other key business institutions; and,

WHEREAS, The GGBA provides a sense of community for members doing business in today's rapidly changing and challenging marketplace; and,

WHEREAS, The GGBA recently launched the Tourism Advisory Program (TAP), a cooperative effort between the GGBA, the San Francisco Convention and Visitors Bureau, the San Francisco LGBT Community Center, and the San Francisco Lesbian, Gay, Bisexual, Transgender Pride Celebration Committees; and,

WHEREAS, The goal of this historic coalition is to create and maintain a coordinated campaign to attract LGBT tourists to San Francisco; and,

WHEREAS, The GGBA has established a newly formed partnership with the LGBT Community Center where GGBA's offices are now located, which is another exciting example of how organizations can work together for everyone's benefit; now, therefore, be it

RESOLVED, As the GGBA celebrates its thirtieth year, the San Francisco Board of Supervisors commends the organization's commitment as the first and still pre-eminent Lesbian, Gay, Bisexual and Transgender Business Association.



City and County of San Francisco Tails

City Hall 1 Dr. Carlton B. Goodlett Place San Francisco, CA 94102-4689

Resolution

File Number:	041412	Date Passed:
Resolution comme anniversary.	nding the Golde	n Gate Business Association, on the occasion of their 30th
October 19, 2004	Ayes: 11 - Alio	rvisors — ADOPTED oto-Pier, Ammiano, Daly, Dufty, Elsbernd, Gonzalez, Ma, Maxwell, Peskin, Sandoval
1	File No. 041412	I hereby certify that the foregoing Resolution was ADOPTED on October 19, 2004 by the Board of Supervisors of the City and County of San Francisco.
	GT 22 2004	Agy Lullengus Aloria L. Young Clerk of the Board
	Date Approved	Mayor Gavin Newsom